

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 11/24/20 11:00 AM					ON-CALL CONTRACTING SERVICES PALMYRA, NJ 44519 00					
					Engineer's Estimate		Neri's Construction & Rental, Inc.		Montana Construction, Inc.	
							849 Clayton Road Williamstown, NJ 08094 P (856) 629-2408 F (856) 629-8136		80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644 P (973) 478-5200 F (973) 478-7604	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
Miscellaneous Concrete										
1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	16	SF	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	NO BID RECEIVED		
2	6" Concrete Apron/Sidewalk	40	SF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00			
3	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb	20	LF	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00			
4	ADA Compliant Curb Ramp	1	Unit	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00			
5	Concrete Gutter/Roadway (8" thick)	20	SF	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$35.00	\$700.00			
6	Concrete Roadway (8" thick)	20	SF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$33.00	\$660.00			
Miscellaneous Paving										
7	Milling, 2" Thick (<2,000 SY)	1000	SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00			
8	Milling, 2" Thick (>2,000 SY)	5000	SY	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00			
9	Milling, 6" Thick (<2,000 SY)	1000	SY	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00			
10	Install Access Control System	5000	SY	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00			
11	HMA 9.4M64 Surface Course, installed without Paver, Tamped or Rolled (<20 tons)	10	TN	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00			
12	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, installed by Paver to include Tack Coat, Rolling of Asphalt (20 to 200 tons)	100	TN	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00			
13	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, installed by Paver to include Tack Coat, Rolling of Asphalt (>200 tons)	250	TN	\$145.00	\$36,250.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00			
14	HMA 19M64 Base Course, installed without Paver, Tamped or Rolled, (<20 tons)	10	TN	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00			
15	HMA 19M64 Surface Course installed by Paver to include Tack Coat, Rolling of Asphalt (20 to 200 tons)	100	TN	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00			
16	HMA 19M64 Base Course installed by Paver to include Rolling of Asphalt (>200 tons)	250	TN	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00			
17	Bituminous Cold Patch	10	TN	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00			
Miscellaneous Earthwork and Site Remediation										
18	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, includes General Excavation	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00			
19	Quarry Blend	10	CY	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$33.00	\$330.00			
20	Select Borrow (clean, organic free, granular material to be used for roadway subgrade and/or pipe trench backfill) NJDOT mixes, I-2, I-5 (gravel), I-6, I-7, or I-8	10	CY	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$16.00	\$160.00			
21	Portland Cement Concrete Fill	5	CY	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$250.00			
22	Crushed Stone 3/8" to 1/2"	1	TN	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$55.00			
23	4" Topsoil and Sod	20	SY	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$380.00			
24	4" Topsoil and Seed	20	SY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00			
25	Remove Tree	1	Unit	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00			
26	Plant Tree	1	Unit	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			
Storm and Sanitary Sewer Structures										
27	Reset Type "B" Inlet Frame and Head	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00			
28	Replace Inlet Head and Grate	1	Unit	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
29	Cement Parging of Inlet Interior, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
30	Reconstruction of Existing Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
31	Construct Type "A" Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00			
32	Construct Type "A" Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
33	Construct Type "B"/"E" Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00			
34	Construct Type "B"/"E" Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00			
35	Reset Manhole Frame, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
36	Install New Manhole Casting and Lid, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 11/24/20 11:00 AM				ON-CALL CONTRACTING SERVICES PALMYRA, NJ 44519 00							
				Engineer's Estimate		Neri's Construction & Rental, Inc.		Montana Construction, Inc.			
						849 Clayton Road Williamstown, NJ 08094		80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644			
						P (856) 629-2408 F (856) 629-8136		P (973) 478-5200 F (973) 478-7604			
37	Construct Manhole, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00				
38	Construct Manhole, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00				
39	Reconstruct Manhole, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00				
40	Reconstruct Manhole, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00				
Miscellaneous Storm Sewer											
41	Storm Sewer Point Repair, 0'-6' deep	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
42	Storm Sewer Point Repair, 6'-10' deep	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00				
43	Construct 12" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00				
44	Construct 12" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00				
45	Construct 15" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00				
46	Construct 15" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00				
47	Construct 18" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00				
48	Construct 18" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00				
49	Construct 21" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00				
50	Construct 21" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00				
51	Construct 24" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00				
52	Construct 24" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$123.00	\$3,690.00	\$123.00	\$3,690.00				
53	Construct 30" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00				
54	Construct 36" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00				
55	Construct 6" Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00				
56	Construct 12" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00				
57	Construct 15" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$89.00	\$2,670.00				
58	Construct 18" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$89.00	\$2,670.00				
59	Construct 24" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00				
60	Construct 30" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$124.00	\$3,720.00				
61	Construct 36" HDPE Solid or Perforated in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$133.00	\$3,990.00				
62	Construct 12" DIP Storm Drain, 0'-8' deep	50	LF	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00				
Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer											
63	Replace Sewer Lateral Cleanout 4" PVC, 0'-6' deep, to include Grass Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00				
64	Replace Sewer Lateral Cleanout 4" PVC, 6'-12' deep, to include Grass Restoration	1	Unit	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00				
65	Replace Sewer Lateral 4" PVC, 0'-6' deep, to include Grass Restoration	1	LF	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
66	Replace Sewer Lateral 4" PVC, 6'-12' deep, to include Grass Restoration	1	LF	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00				
67	Replace Sewer Lateral 4" PVC, 0'-6' deep, to include Pavement Restoration	1	LF	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00				
68	Replace Sewer Lateral 4" PVC, 6'-12' deep, to include Pavement Restoration	1	LF	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00				
69	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 0'-6' deep, includes Roadway Restoration	1	LS	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00				
70	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 6'-12' deep, includes Roadway Restoration	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00				
71	Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00				
72	Construct 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-12' deep	30	LF	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00				
73	Construct 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00				
74	Construct 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-12' deep	30	LF	\$149.00	\$4,470.00	\$147.00	\$4,410.00				

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 11/24/20 11:00 AM				ON-CALL CONTRACTING SERVICES PALMYRA, NJ 44519 00					
				Engineer's Estimate		Neri's Construction & Rental, Inc.		Montana Construction, Inc.	
						849 Clayton Road Williamstown, NJ 08094		80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
						P (856) 629-2408 F (856) 629-8136		P (973) 478-5200 F (973) 478-7604	
75	Construct 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00		
76	Construct 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer, 6'-12' deep	30	LF	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$164.00	\$4,920.00		
77	Additional County Roadway Trench Restoration (0'-6' deep)	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00		
78	Additional County Roadway Trench Restoration (6'-12' deep)	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00		
79	Construct 6" Insertion Valve	1	UN	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00		
80	Construct 8" Insertion Valve	1	UN	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00		
81	Construct 12" Insertion Valve	1	UN	\$14,305.00	\$14,305.00	\$14,305.00	\$14,305.00		
Undefined Work									
82	Backhoe rental including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00		
83	7 Ton Trackhoe rental with or without concrete hammer including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$970.00		
84	25 Ton Trackhoe rental including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
85	2 Yard Loader rental including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
86	3 Yard rental including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
87	Bulldozer rental including all mobilization, demobilization, operator, fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
88	10-Wheel dump truck rental including operator, fuel, & unlimited milage	1	Day	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
89	6-Wheel dump truck rental including operator, fuel, & unlimited milage	1	Day	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
90	Utility truck with 2 laborers. Truck to include misc. laborer tools, rakes, shovels, etc.	1	Day	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Defined Work									
91	Remove & Replace 3-Way Plug Valve (If & Where Directed)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
92	Airline Leak Locate (If & Where Directed)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
93	16" Airline Leak Repair (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
94	14" Airline Leak Repair (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$494,485.00		\$484,190.00		NO BID RECEIVED	